
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4557
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
INDO-PAK RAILWAY MEET
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a joint meeting of officials of Indian and Pakistan Railways were held in recent past; 

(b) if so, the issues discussed in the said meeting and the outcome thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No Inter-Governmental Railway Meeting (IRGM) has been held between the delegations of Indian and Pakistan Railways since
June, 2008. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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